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End of Week 28—Friday, March 27, 2015

“Learn-by-Heart”—Leaders for Next Week—Catechetical Week#29
Bible Verse:	 Anders Rhode— 2 Corinthians 8:9
Catechism:  	 Of Civil Government:
			   Margit Rhode—Romans 13:1
			   Bryce Damato—Romans 13:2
			   AJ Tilidetzke —Romans 13:3
			   Rachel Frerking—Romans 13:4
 
The Book’s Alive Festival – This year’s festival book is Charlie and the 
Chocolate Factory. We are looking to borrow a bubble machine. We also 
need 10 foam pool noodles that you no longer need to help with our 
chocolate factory décor and a bright colored roll of duct tape. Lastly, 
we are looking for a feather pen. If you are able to help us out please let 
Mrs. Hughes know.
 
Stanford Testing – will continue throughout Holy Week. Please con-
tinue to send a morning and afternoon snack. 

Cherub and Academy Choirs sing for both services this Sunday, Palm 
Sunday. All choirs should be present and ready to sing at 7:10am.

Registration Forms for the 2015-2016 Academic Year – were attached 
along with the medical forms on last week’s Ac’Cents. Please turn in 
the registration forms NO LATER THAN JUNE 30, and all medical 
forms need to be turned in NO LATER THAN JULY 31 to the office.

Private Confession and Absolution During Lent - will be available 
on the Wednesdays of Lent before both midweek services, from 1:45 to 
2:15 p.m. and from 6:00 to 6:30 p.m.   Private Confession and Absolu-
tion is always available on Sunday mornings and/or by appointment.

Upcoming Holy Week Services:
Palm Sunday, March 29, 7:45 and 10:30 Festival Divine Services
Holy Monday, March 30, 7:00—Pastor Wolf Knappe
Holy Tuesday, March 31, 7:00—Pastor Gary Gehlbach
Holy Wednesday, April 1, 2:30 and 6:45—Pastor Robert Johnson
Maundy Thursday, April 2, 7:00 Service of Corporate Confession &
Individual Absolution—The Stripping of the Altar
Good Friday Tenebrae, April 3, 9:00 a.m. (No Communion)
Good Friday Divine Services, April 3, 1:00 and 7:00
Holy Saturday Easter Vigil, April 4, 7:30, with Baptisms, confirmations of 
youth and adults, and reception of new members.
Easter Sunday, April 5, 7:45 and 10:30 Festival Divine Services



Dates to Remember  

Fri. Mar. 27 Hot Lunch/Cherub & Academy Choir Rehearsal 
4:00pm

Sun. Mar. 29 Palm Sunday – Cherub & Academy Choirs sing 
for both services.

Wed. Apr. 1 Lenten Divine Service 2:30 & 6:45pm
Thurs. Apr. 2 Maundy Thursday Divine Service 7:00pm – 

Academy Choir Sings
Fri. Apr. 3 Good Friday Service 9:00am, Divine Services 

1:00 & 7:00pm – Academy Choir sings at the 
1:00pm service/ No School – Easter Break Be-
gins

Sat. Apr. 4 Easter Vigil 7:30pm
Sun. Apr. 5 Easter Sunday Divine Services – Academy 

Choir sings for both services.
Mon. - 
Fri.

Apr. 
6-10

Easter Break – No School

Fri. Apr. 17 Fish Fry & Talent Show 4:30pm-7:00pm/5:00pm
Sun. Apr. 19 Academy Choir sings for both services.
Fri. Apr. 24 The Book’s Alive Festival -  Lower grades


